In addition to your Agreement with Precisely, your use of the Context K-12 Basic, Advanced, and/or Premium School Ratings data ("Niche Content") is governed by the terms below:

- All right, title, and interest in and to Niche's website located at www.niche.com, Niche Content, any related documentation or materials, and any trademarks or other proprietary indicia of Niche or any of its affiliates, including any versions or derivatives of, or any feedback related to, any of the foregoing, is the intellectual property of Niche, any use of the foregoing inures to the sole benefit of Niche.
- Customer will conform to all of Niche's brand and attribution guidelines for the Niche Logo, Proper Linking, and Niche Grades found at <u>https://www.niche.com/about/niche-brand-and-attribution-guidelines/</u> with the allowed exception of foregoing the requirement that Customer gets prior approval from Niche prior to launch.
 - a. For the avoidance of doubt, Niche attribution shall, at a minimum, clearly and prominently indicate that the Niche Content is provided by Niche. Niche reserves the right to require Customer to remove or adjust the Niche Content or Niche Marks should Niche, at its reasonable discretion, determine that the attribution is not sufficiently prominent.
- Customer shall take reasonable measures standard within its industry, but never less than the measures used to protect its own proprietary information, to protect the Niche Content from 3rd party access or use, including from artificial intelligence-powered data extraction ("AI Crawling").